SMAJ14(C)AQ – SMAJ36(C)AQ
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D

Voltage
VBR @ IT  (Note
11)
Test
Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
 (Note 12)
Max. Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp
Marking Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) BI- UNI-
SMAJ14(C)AQ 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 5.0 23.2 17.2 UK IK
SMAJ15(C)AQ 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 5.0 24.4 16.4 UM IM
SMAJ16(C)AQ 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 5.0 26.0 15.3 UP IP
SMAJ17(C)AQ 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 5.0 27.6 14.5 UR IR
SMAJ18(C)AQ 18 20.0 22.1 1.0 5.0 29.2 13.7 UT IT
SMAJ20(C)AQ 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 5.0 32.4 12.3 UV IV
SMAJ22(C)AQ 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 5.0 35.5 11.2 UX IX
SMAJ24(C)AQ 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 5.0 38.9 10.3 UZ IZ
SMAJ26(C)AQ 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 5.0 42.1 9.5 VE JE
SMAJ28(C)AQ 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 5.0 45.4 8.8 VG JG
SMAJ30(C)AQ 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 5.0 48.4 8.3 VK JK
SMAJ33(C)AQ 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 5.0 53.3 7.5 VM JM
SMAJ36(C)AQ 36 40.0 44.2 1.0 5.0 58.1 6.9 VP JP
Notes: 10. Suffix C denotes bidirectional device.
11. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10 ~ 15 ms.
12. Per 10 × 1000μs waveform. See Figure 4.
SMAJ14(C)AQ – SMAJ36(C)AQ